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Roy Giampoli

From: Monica Tours Peru [travel@monicatoursperu.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2013 2:27 PM
To: roy@roydeb.com
Subject: June, Sunday 02

Importance: High

Hello Roy : 
Missing 13 days to arrive to Lima, I am writing to reconfirm the service on June, Sunday 2. 
Send me full details of flight arrival in Lima. 
Please if there is any delay in the flight, call the phone (51) 999430796 
At the airport there will be a sign with your name. 
The name of the person who picks up is Jesus de la Cruz. 
In the Van enough room for luggage. 
At some point I will give you the power to know. 
I wait for your response. 
Take care 
Monica 
 
 

De: Monica Tours Peru [mailto:travel@monicatoursperu.com]  
Enviado el: lunes, 06 de mayo de 2013 06:55 p.m. 
Para: 'Roy Giampoli' 
Asunto: RE: Information request 
 
Hello Roy : 
 
Ok, confirmed, we are at the airport. 
A little favor, could you get me a magnet your city for my collection. 
I send you the photo of the Van. 
Have a nice trip ¡!!! 
Kisses 
Monica 
 

De: Roy Giampoli [mailto:roy@roydeb.com]  
Enviado el: sábado, 04 de mayo de 2013 05:21 p.m. 
Para: 'Monica Tours Peru' 
CC: 'Roy Giampoli' 
Asunto: RE: Information request 
 
Hi Monica, 
 
I have no idea what happened to my original email. I am happy that you will be able to show us around Lima. 
 
Yes, there are 7 adults. 
 
The luggage will be the smaller (10 kg) type. 
 
We will be arriving Lima at 14:40 on Taca #806 from Cusco (departs Cusco at 13:15). 
 
Since we will have our boarding passes and no luggage to check at the airport, I think two hours will be enough 
time for us to clear security and immigration.  
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Just in case, my mobile number is +1 847.341.8162 and my wife’s is +1 630.697.2941. 
 
I look forward to meeting you in a few weeks. 
 
-Roy Giampoli 
 
PS. Please reply to this mail so I know that you have received it.  
 
 

From: Monica Tours Peru [mailto:travel@monicatoursperu.com]  
Sent: Saturday, May 4, 2013 4:53 PM 
To: 'Roy Giampoli' 
Subject: RE: Information request 
Importance: High 
 
 
Hello Roy : 
Thanks for your answer. 
I have not received emial dated May 2. 
I just received dated May,04 
Included in the price is waiting for dinner. 
If space in the van for luggage. 
When you said think children who were younger than 10 children. 
Twenty years now adults. 
 
Must be minimum 03 hours before international flights. 
I have 02 types of vans from 7 to 12 passengers, so my question about the bags: 
When you say carry on, are bags of 10 kilos., and bags are 23 kilos? 
Show me what kind of bags are? 
 
Send me full details of flight arrival in Lima.    I'll be at the airport with your name sign. 
 
Time contemplating the price is 14.40 to 20.00 p.m. 
Information according to your flight leaves at 21:50 p.m. 
 
 
Which any flight schedule changes, let me know by calling cellular (51) 999 430 796 
We continue in contact. 
Take care 
Monica 
 

De: Roy Giampoli [mailto:roy@roydeb.com]  
Enviado el: sábado, 04 de mayo de 2013 02:36 p.m. 
Para: 'Monica Tours Peru' 
CC: 'Roy Giampoli' 
Asunto: FW: Information request 
 
Hello Monica, 
 
As I have not received a response, I am resending this email just in case it was lost. If you cannot provide services, please
let me know so I can make other arrangements. 
 

From: Roy Giampoli [mailto:roy@roydeb.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2013 11:44 AM 
To: 'Monica Tours Peru' 
Cc: 'Roy Giampoli' 
Subject: RE: Information request 
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Hello Monica, 
 
Thank you for the prompt reply. To answer your questions: 

 I learned of your services from tripadvisor.com. 

 We all come from the Chicago, USA area 

 There are two families traveling together. The 4 adults are in our 50s and the 3 “kids” are in their 20s. 

 
And now some questions for you: 

 What type of transportation is provided? There will be 7 of us each with a carry‐on bag. As I really do not want 

to spend time storing this luggage at the airport, I would like to know if there is sufficient room in your van for 

our bags? 

 To be clear, I wish for the van to wait while we have dinner and then return us to the airport.  Is this “waiting 

time” included in the fee? 

As for sights to see, we really do not have much time. Our flight arrives Lima at 14:40. I think that we would be 
able to leave the airport by 15:30 and get to Plaza de Armas by 16:00. We will have dinner at Restaurant Rosa 
Nautica at 18:00. If my timing is correct, this only leaves about 90 minutes to “see the sights”. (My family 
visited Lima a few years ago. The goal of this “tour” is to show my friends the main sights of Centro.) 
 
I look forward to your reply and any suggestions that you may have. 
 
-Roy 
 
 

From: Monica Tours Peru [mailto:travel@monicatoursperu.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2013 9:12 PM 
To: roy@roydeb.com 
Subject: Information request 
 

 

 
Hello Roy : 

Thanks for writing to me. If I am available on June 02, 2013. 

I offer the private service, the cost is US$ 25.00 per person, the service begins and ends at the airport. 

The idea is to enjoy the day in Lima !!!!. 

The ticket of the museum you pay directly. 

Send to me the finished information of the flight of arrival to Lima . I will be in the airport with the sign 
with your name. 
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I sent to you information of the places that can be visited quiete depending on the time that one arranges 
or the places of your interest. 

Who recommended to you my services? 

Where are you live? 

How old are you? 

Take care 

Mónica 

Cellular (51) 999430796 

We do your tours, on the way you choose, your pace!!! 

Note:  A suggestion, not dollar bills to bring old or broken because in Peru do not receive them.

Hello, 

My friends and I (total 7 adults) have a layover in Lima on Sunday 2-June. We would like to arrange 
transportation from the airport (arriving from Cusco at 14:40), a quick tour (Plaza de Armas, Iglesia de 
San Francisco, Plaza San Martin), a drive along the coast possibly stopping at El Parque del Amor. 
Continue on to Restaurant Rosa Nautica where we would have dinner at 17:30 and then make our way 
back to the airport for an international departure at 21:50. 

Is this something you can help arrange? 

Best regards, 

Roy Giampoli 
 

 

Mónica Tours Perú 

Mónica Velásquez C. 
Celular: (51) 999 430796 
Web: www.monicatoursperu.com 
E.mail: travel@monicatoursperu.com 
MSN: vc_monica@hotmail.com

 

  
  
 


